Chemi cal
ACEPHATE
M NT

STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL

Chemi cal

Commodi ty

Tot al

Department of Pesticide Regul ation

2001 Annual Pesticide Use Report |ndexed by Chem cal

Modoc County

Pounds Applied

ALKYLARYL POLYOXYETHYLENE ETHER

ALFALFA

DI TCH BANK

FORAGE HAY/ SI LAGE

Rl GHTS OF WAY

Chemi cal

Tot al

ALKYLARYL POLYOXYETHYLENE GLYCOL PHOSPHATE ESTER

ALFALFA
BARLEY
M NT

ONI ON, DRY

PEAS
POTATO

Chemi cal

Tot al

266.

ALKYL POLYETHYLENE GLYCOL ETHER

ALFALFA
BARLEY
M NT

ONI ON, DRY

POTATO

Chemi cal

ALKYL POLYOXY ALKYLENE ETHER

ALFALFA
BARLEY

Tot al

HORSERADI SH

OAT
POTATO

Rl GHTS OF WAY
UNCULTI VATED AG

WHEAT

Chemi cal

Tot al

D- TRANS ALLETHRI N

STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL

Chemi cal

Tot al

AMVONI UM PROPI ONATE

ALFALFA

Chemi cal

Tot al

AMMONI UM SULFATE

ALFALFA
M NT

Chenmi cal

ATRAZI NE

FOREST, TI MBERLAND

Chemi cal

Tot al

Tot al

42.

576.
107.
. 2487
. 2476
399
45
48.
57.

1, 249

18

18

7,839

7,839

. 4690
. 0040

. 4730

. 4574
. 3037
. 9251
. 5356

. 2218

. 8356
. 9679
. 4829
. 2856
. 6454
. 0020

2194

. 5138
. 7509
. 5061
. 4461
. 1427

3596

4034
1113

2201
4818
7559
1564

6252

. 0096

. 0096

2271

2271

. 8881
. 0798

. 9679

6570

6570

Agri cul tural
Appl i cations

1

NP~ ©

12

84

16

44

150

54

84
28

51

~N ©

183

22

22

Amount
Tr eat ed

10

198
100

6,124
1, 930

108.
2,757,

706.
418.

355

441.

2,048

00

00

00

00

Uni t
Type

A

>>>>> >>>>>> > > >

>>>>>

> >



Department of Pesticide Regul ation
2001 Annual Pesticide Use Report |ndexed by Chem cal
Modoc County

Agri cul tural Amount Uni t
Chem cal Commodi ty Pounds Applied Appl i cations Tr eat ed Type
ATRAZI NE, OTHER RELATED
FOREST, TI MBERLAND 159. 9930 22 2,048. 00 A
Chemi cal Tot al 159. 9930 22
AVERMVECTI N
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL 0. 0001
Chemi cal Tot al 0. 0001
AZOXYSTROBI N
POTATO 208. 2697 27 1, 780. 00 A
Chemi cal Tot al 208. 2697 27
BORAX
FOREST, TI MBERLAND 1, 310. 0000 5 3,200. 00 A
RI GHTS OF WAY 16. 0000
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL 0. 4497
VERTEBRATE CONTROL 110. 0000
Chem cal Tot al 1, 436. 4497 5
BORI C ACI D
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL 0. 3453
Chemi cal Tot al 0. 3453
BROVADI OLONE
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL 0. 0012
Chemi cal Tot al 0.0012
BROMOXYNI L OCTANOATE
GARLI C 112.1499 2 154. 00 A
M NT 93. 7981 4 172. 00 A
ONI ON, DRY 54.9334 3 218. 00 A
Chem cal Tot al 260. 8814 9
CARBON
VERTEBRATE CONTROL 43. 7276
Chem cal Tot al 43. 7276
CARBOXI N
BARLEY 200. 3625 376. 04 T
152. 2731 439, 680. 00 P
TOTAL POUNDS ON THI S COWODI TY 352. 6356
OAT 18. 6692 34.03 T
WHEAT 83.2014 136. 30 T
Chem cal Tot al 454. 5062
CHL OROPHACI NONE
VERTEBRATE CONTROL 0. 0550
Chemi cal Tot al 0. 0550
CHLOROTHALONI L
ONI ON, DRY 658. 1238 7 574. 00 A
POTATO 2, 350. 3069 54 2,746. 00 A
STRAVBERRY 135. 6207 1 120. 00 A
Chemi cal Tot al 3,144. 0514 62



Department of Pesticide Regul ation
2001 Annual Pesticide Use Report |ndexed by Chem cal
Modoc County

Agri cul tural Amount Uni t
Chem cal Commodi ty Pounds Applied Appl i cations Tr eat ed Type
CHL ORPROPHAM
POTATO 356. 8388 15, 087. 95 T
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL 111. 9486
Chemi cal Tot al 468. 7874
CHLORPYRI FOS
ALFALFA 1, 183. 5462 31 2,219.10 A
M NT 255. 6466 4 177. 00 A
ONI ON, DRY 925. 7400 9 841. 00 A
Chemi cal Tot al 2,364.9328 44
CHLORSUL FURON
REGULATORY PEST CONTROL 9. 0000
RI GHTS OF WAY 1. 3969
Chemi cal Tot al 10. 3969
CI TRIC ACI D
ALFALFA 9. 2441 6 441. 00 A
M NT 0. 0605 1 22.00 A
Chemi cal Tot al 9. 3046 7
CLETHODI M
ALFALFA 22.4115 3 165. 00 A
Chemi cal Tot al 22. 4115 3
CLOPYRALI D, MONOETHANOLAM NE SALT
LANDSCAPE MAI NTENANCE 2.0754
M NT 13. 9970 3 131. 00 A
REGULATORY PEST CONTROL 315. 6483
Rl GHTS OF WAY 57.0271
Chemi cal Tot al 388. 7478 3
COVPOUNDED SI LI CONE
ALFALFA 8.2034 11 984. 20 A
BARLEY 0.5831 3 223.00 A
Chemi cal Tot al 8. 7865 14
COPPER HYDROXI DE
POTATO 145. 2544 1 85. 00 A
Chem cal Tot al 145. 2544 1
CREQSOTE
Rl GHTS OF WAY 42. 8656
Chem cal Tot al 42. 8656
CYFLUTHRI N
ALFALFA 115. 5186 48 3,499. 30 A
GRAIN 0.6218 1 20. 00 A
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL 18. 0478
Chem cal Tot al 134.1882 49
CYMOXANI L
POTATO 92. 6437 16 774. 00 A
Chemi cal Tot al 92. 6437 16



Chem cal Commodi ty
CYPERVETHRI N
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL

Chem cal Tota

2,4-D
BARLEY
DI TCH BANK
FORAGE HAY/ SI LAGE
Rl GHTS OF WAY

Chem cal Tota

2,4-D, BUTOXYETHANOL ESTER
BARLEY
DI TCH BANK
FORAGE HAY/ SI LAGE
REGULATORY PEST CONTROL
RI GHTS OF WAY

Chem cal Tota

2,4-D, DI METHYLAM NE SALT
ALFALFA
BARLEY
DI TCH BANK
FORAGE HAY/ S| LAGE
GRAI N
OAT
RANGELAND
REGULATORY PEST CONTROL
RI GHTS OF WAY
UNCULTI VATED AG
VHEAT
WHEAT (FORAGE - FODDER)

Chemi cal Tota

2,4-D, 2-ETHYLHEXYL ESTER
RANGELAND

Chemi cal Tota

2,4-D, |1SOCCTYL ESTER
DI TCH BANK

Chem cal Tota

4(2,4-DB), DI METHYLAM NE SALT

ALFALFA
Chem cal Tota

DELTAMETHRI N
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL

Chemi cal Tota

DI AZI NON
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL

Chem cal Tota

DI CAMBA, DI METHYLAM NE SALT
ALFALFA
BARLEY
DI TCH BANK
OAT
REGULATORY PEST CONTROL

Department of Pesticide Regul ation
2001 Annual Pesticide Use Report |ndexed by Chenica
Modoc County

Agri cul tural Amount
Pounds Applied Appl i cations Tr eat ed
0.9484
0.9484
17.8797 2 115. 00
24.8760 1 100. 00
9.1388 1 75. 00
116. 9853
168. 8798 4
31.7429 2 115. 00
44,1640 1 100. 00
16. 2248 1 75. 00
873. 5520
346. 8423
1,312. 5260 4
152. 6914 2 135. 00
2,186. 6622 46 3, 034. 00
137. 3965 2 641. 00
55. 4292 3 106. 00
42.2653 3 62. 00
349. 6511 11 494. 00
26. 0141 2 200. 00
11.3105
172.2039
733.1957 11 816. 00
391. 5714 7 418. 00
67.8329 1 80. 00
4,326. 2242 88
48. 9094 2 20. 00
48. 9094 2
115. 6594 2 315. 00
115. 6594 2
249. 4649 5 308. 00
249. 4649 5
0. 2083
0. 2083
8. 4547
8. 4547
12. 1576 1 40. 00
52. 2747 16 1, 045. 00
49. 2316 2 101. 00
11. 4614 5 191. 00
194. 5216

Uni t
Type
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Department of Pesticide Regul ation
2001 Annual Pesticide Use Report |ndexed by Chenica
Modoc County

Agri cul tural Amount
Chem cal Commodi ty Pounds Applied Appl i cations Tr eat ed
DI CAMBA, DI METHYLAM NE SALT
Rl GHTS OF WAY 248. 2195
UNCULTI VATED AG 19. 6851 2 109. 00
WHEAT 26. 3812 5 394. 00
Chemi cal Tot al 613. 9327 31
DI CAMBA, DI METHYLAM NE SALT, OTHER RELATED
ALFALFA 3. 0268 1 40. 00
DI TCH BANK 12.1072 1 100. 00
REGULATORY PEST CONTROL 48. 4286
Rl GHTS OF WAY 58. 0417
Chemi cal Tot al 121. 6043 2
DI GLYCOLAM NE SALT OF 3, 6-DI CHLORO- O- ANI SI C ACI D
BARLEY 40. 6350 7 480. 00
Chem cal Tot al 40. 6350 7
DI METHOATE
ALFALFA 2,623.3363 84 7,024. 80
PEAS 11. 8806 1 72.00
Chemi cal Tot al 2,635. 2169 85
DI METHYL POLY SI LOXANE
ALFALFA 1.7581 5 359. 00
M NT 0. 1606 2 22.00
ONI ON, DRY 2.4614 3 253. 00
Chemi cal Tot al 4,3801 10
DI PHACI NONE
VERTEBRATE CONTROL 0. 0444
Chem cal Tot al 0. 0444
DI QUAT DI BROM DE
POTATO 311. 3823 8 334.00
Chem cal Tot al 311. 3823 8
DI SODI UM OCTABORATE TETRAHYDRATE
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL 13. 9038
Chemi cal Tot al 13. 9038
DI SULFOTON
BARLEY 146. 8547 2 145. 00
Chemi cal Tot al 146. 8547 2
DI URON
M NT 436. 6523 12 391. 00
Rl GHTS OF WAY 1, 101. 1840
Chemi cal Tot al 1,537. 8363 12
ESFENVALERATE
PEAS 3.2342 1 72.00
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL 1. 6430
Chem cal Tot al 4,8772 1

Uni t
Type

> > >

A

A

A

A



Department of Pesticide Regul ation
2001 Annual Pesticide Use Report |ndexed by Chem cal
Modoc County

Agri cul tural Amount Uni t

Chem cal Commodi ty Pounds Applied Appl i cations Tr eat ed Type

ETHOXYLATED LI NEAR ALCOHOLS
LANDSCAPE MAI NTENANCE 2.9617
RI GHTS OF WAY 6. 0985
Chemi cal Tot al 9. 0602

FATTY ACI DS DERI VED FROM TALLOW
LANDSCAPE MAI NTENANCE 1.1847
RI GHTS OF WAY 2.4394
Chemi cal Tot al 3.6241

FI PRONI L
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL 0. 0000
Chemi cal Tot al

FLUAZ| FOP- P- BUTYL
GARLI C 29.1613 2 154. 00 A
ONI ON, DRY 171. 4087 13 887. 00 A
Chem cal Tot al 200. 5700 15

FREE FATTY ACI DS AND/ OR AM NE SALTS
ALFALFA 115. 2807 84 6, 124. 80 A
BARLEY 21. 4223 28 1, 930. 00 A
HORSERADI SH 0. 6497 1 20. 00 A
OAT 2. 4495 3 108. 00 A
POTATO 79. 8440 51 2,757.00 A
Rl GHTS OF WAY 9. 0964
UNCULTI VATED AG 9.7512 9 706. 00 A
VHEAT 11. 4313 7 418. 00 A
Chemi cal Tot al 249. 9251 183

GLYPHOSATE, | SOPROPYLAM NE SALT
ALFALFA 341. 6578 4 187. 00 A
BARLEY 148. 3478 3 192. 00 A
DI TCH BANK 2.1520 1 100. 00 A
FORAGE HAY/ SI LAGE 25. 9800 1 26. 00 A
HORSERADI SH 14. 9885 1 30. 00 A
M NT 252. 3259 3 192. 00 A
ONI ON, DRY 102. 4412 1 205. 00 A
RANGELAND 15. 9877 3 300. 00 A
REGULATORY PEST CONTROL 58. 4805
Rl GHTS OF WAY 555. 5644
UNCULTI VATED AG 516. 7279 9 707. 00 A
Chemi cal Tot al 2,034. 6537 26

GLYPHOSATE, MONOAMMONI UM SALT
RI GHTS OF WAY 1. 4280
Chemi cal Tot al 1.4280

HEPTAMETHYLTRI SI LOXANE ETHOXYLATED (8 EO)
ALFALFA 3.8718 1 125. 00 A
BARLEY 2.1717 1 70. 00 A
M NT 1.4271 2 46. 00 A
ONI ON, DRY 29. 6590 14 987. 00 A
POTATO 2.4819 2 80. 00 A
Chemi cal Tot al 39. 6115 20



Department of Pesticide Regul ation
2001 Annual Pesticide Use Report |ndexed by Chem cal
Modoc County

Agri cul tural Amount Uni t
Chem cal Commodi ty Pounds Applied Appl i cations Tr eat ed Type
HEXAZI NONE
ALFALFA 1, 665. 3713 33 2,634.10 A
FOREST, TI MBERLAND 4,396. 8135 34 1, 728. 00 A
REGULATORY PEST CONTROL 0. 4000
RI GHTS OF WAY 5. 4000
Chemi cal Tot al 6, 067. 9848 67
HYDRAMETHYLNON
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL 0. 0689
Chemi cal Tot al 0. 0689
HYDROPRENE
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL 0. 0200
Chemi cal Tot al 0. 0200
| MAZAPYR, | SOPROPYLAM NE SALT
FOREST, TI MBERLAND 30. 4341 1 50. 00 A
Chem cal Tot al 30. 4341 1
| MAZETHAPYR
ALFALFA 34.5233 7 416. 33 A
Chemi cal Tot al 34.5233 7
| MAZETHAPYR, AMMONI UM SALT
ALFALFA 22.2036 1 56. 00 A
Chemi cal Tot al 22.2036 1
| M DACLOPRI D
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL 6. 2579
Chemi cal Tot al 6. 2579
| PRODI ONE
ONI ON, DRY 84. 9436 2 170. 00 A
Chemi cal Tot al 84.9436 2
| SOPROPYL ALCOHOL
ALFALFA 14. 8686 11 984. 20 A
BARLEY 1. 0569 3 223. 00 A
Chemi cal Tot al 15. 9255 14
LAVBDA CYHALOTHRI N
ONI ON, DRY 22.0101 12 808. 00 A
Chem cal Tot al 22.0101 12
MALATHI ON
ALFALFA 430. 5864 7 570. 80 A
BARLEY 62. 0613 1 66. 00 A
ONI ON, DRY 99. 5290 1 75. 00 A
Chem cal Tot al 592. 1767 9
MALEI C HYDRAZI DE, POTASSI UM SALT
POTATO 2,043.9208 12 575. 00 A
Chemi cal Tot al 2,043. 9208 12



Department of Pesticide Regul ation
2001 Annual Pesticide Use Report |ndexed by Chem cal
Modoc County

Agri cul tural Amount

Chem cal Commodi ty Pounds Applied Appl i cations Tr eat ed

MANCOZEB
ONI ON, DRY 1, 496. 3728 12 915. 00
POTATO 1, 530. 0750 22 1, 356. 00
Chemi cal Tot al 3, 026. 4478 34

MCPA, DI METHYLAM NE SALT
ALFALFA 43. 9418 1 72.00
OAT 25.1933 1 55. 00
WHEAT 99. 1742 1 125. 00
Chemi cal Tot al 168. 3093 3

MEFENOXAM
ONI ON, DRY 40. 9958 6 492. 00
POTATO 371. 8564 24 1, 547. 00
STRAVBERRY 59. 9520 1 120. 00
Chemi cal Tot al 472.8042 31

MEFENOXAM OTHER RELATED
ONI ON, DRY 0. 9894 6 492. 00
POTATO 10. 6060 24 1, 547. 00
STRAVBERRY 1.7633 1 120. 00
Chemi cal Tot al 13. 3587 31

METALAXYL
POTATO 4. 2000 1 30. 00
Chem cal Tot al 4. 2000 1

METAM SODI UM
BARLEY 11, 477. 7626 1 75. 00
POTATO 20, 535. 7674 3 159. 00
SO L FUM GATI ON/ PREPLANT 11, 936. 6529 1 78. 00
Chemi cal Tot al 43, 950. 1829 5

METHAM DOPHOS
POTATO 410. 1976 10 518. 00
Chemi cal Tot al 410. 1976 10

S- METHOPRENE
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL 0. 0057
Chem cal Tot al 0. 0057

METHYL | SOTHI OCYANATE
Rl GHTS OF WAY 48. 5582
Chem cal Tot al 48. 5582

METHYL SI LI CONE RESI NS
ALFALFA 0. 0656 1 125. 00
BARLEY 0. 0368 1 70. 00
M NT 0. 0242 2 46. 00
ONI ON, DRY 0. 5027 14 987. 00
POTATO 0. 0421 2 80. 00
Chem cal Tot al 0.6714 20

METHYL SOYATE
ALFALFA 57. 7051 11 340. 00
Chemi cal Tot al 57. 7051 11

Uni t
Type
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A
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Department of Pesticide Regul ation
2001 Annual Pesticide Use Report |ndexed by Chenica
Modoc County

Agri cul tural Amount
Chem cal Commodi ty Pounds Applied Appl i cations Tr eat ed
METRI BUZI N
ALFALFA 1, 565. 5610 55 2,961. 20
POTATO 444. 5250 18 956. 00
Chem cal Total 2, 010. 0860 73
MYCLOBUTANI L
STRAVBERRY 30. 0000 2 240. 00
Chemi cal Total 30. 0000 2
UNDECYL POLYOXYETHYLENE (5 MOLES ETHYLENE OXI DE)
ALFALFA 49.5194 6 355. 00
M NT 11. 1469 2 56. 00
ONI ON, DRY 30. 8664 4 293. 00
POTATO 19. 5266 1 70. 00
Chemi cal Total 111. 0593 13
PARA- NONYLPHENYL POLYOXYETHYLENE (4-14 MOLES) DI HYDROGEN PHOSPHATE ESTER
ALFALFA 4.5568 5 355. 00
Chemi cal Total 4.5568 5

NONYL PHENOXY POLY ( ETHYLENE OXY) ETHANOL
ALFALFA 12. 5055 15 613. 00

LANDSCAPE MAI NTENANCE 2.9617
Rl GHTS OF WAY 6. 0985
Chemi cal Tot al 21. 5657 15

N- OCTYL Bl CYCLOHEPTENE DI CARBOXI M DE
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL 0.0132
Chemi cal Tot al 0.0132

OCTYL PHENOXY POLY ETHOXY ETHANOL
ALFALFA 167. 4106 11 984. 20
BARLEY 11. 8996 3 223. 00
Chemi cal Tot al 179. 3102 14

OLEI C ACI D, METHYL ESTER
ALFALFA 686. 2873 14 804. 00
M NT 454, 0021 8 270. 00
ONI ON, DRY 759. 8670 13 937. 00
POTATO 143. 4281 3 108. 00
UNCULTI VATED AG 37.9015 1 40. 00
Chemi cal Tot al 2,081. 4860 39

OXAMYL
GARLI C 114.9920 2 154. 00
Chemi cal Tot al 114. 9920 2

OXYFLUORFEN
M NT 61. 7729 9 349. 00
ONI ON, DRY 169. 3707 21 2,160. 00
Chemi cal Tot al 231. 1436 30

PARAQUAT DI CHLORI DE
ALFALFA 1, 626.0726 55 3,391. 20
M NT 249. 8785 13 500. 00
Chemi cal Tot al 1, 875. 9511 68

Uni t
Type

A
A
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Chem cal Commodi ty
PENDI METHALI N
ONI ON, DRY

Chem cal Tota
PERMETHRI N

ALFALFA

ONI ON, DRY

POTATO

Chem cal Tota

PETROLEUM DI STI LLATES
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL

Chem cal Tota

PHENOTHRI N
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL

Chem cal Tota

PHOSMET
APPLE

Chem cal Tota

PHOSPHATI DYLCHOLI NE
ALFALFA
BARLEY
M NT
ONI ON, DRY
POTATO

Chem cal Tota
PHOSPHORI C ACI D

ALFALFA

M NT

Chem cal Tota

Pl PERONYL BUTOXI DE
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL

Chemi cal Tota

Department of Pesticide Regul ation
2001 Annual Pesticide Use Report |ndexed by Chenica
Modoc County

Pl PERONYL BUTOXI DE, OTHER RELATED

STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL
Chemi cal Tota

POLYACRYLAM DE POLYMER
ALFALFA
BARLEY
FOREST, TI MBERLAND
OAT
ONI ON, DRY
POTATO
RI GHTS OF WAY
UNCULTI VATED AG
WHEAT

Chem cal Tota

Agri cul tural Amount
Pounds Applied Appl i cations Tr eat ed
321.7494 4 427.00
321.7494 4
26. 4269 4 274.00
58. 1585 3 241. 00
183. 3909 18 972.00
267.9763 25
4. 0520
4. 0520
0. 0059
0. 0059
19. 9500 3 18. 00
19. 9500 3
75.2983 28 1, 651. 33
2.6281 1 35.00
5.2712 3 58. 00
36.5612 13 887.00
28.4994 9 404. 00
148. 2582 54
5.3993 5 359. 00
0. 3341 1 22.00
5.7334 6
6.8089
6.8089
1.7022
1.7022
2.2792 11 670. 00
1.4731 28 1, 898. 00
1.8234 1 440. 00
0. 1449 4 143. 00
0. 4144 5 318. 00
3.1377 19 930. 00
0. 3449
0. 0524 1 78. 00
1.4152 7 418. 00
11. 0852 76

10
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Department of Pesticide Regul ation
2001 Annual Pesticide Use Report |ndexed by Chem cal
Modoc County

Agri cul tural Amount Uni t

Chem cal Commodi ty Pounds Applied Appl i cations Tr eat ed Type

POLYACRYLI C POLYMER
ALFALFA 0. 0653 1 86. 00 A
M NT 0. 0302 1 22.00 A
Chemi cal Tot al 0. 0955 2

POLYALKENE OXI DE MODI FI ED HEPTAMETHYL TRI SI LOXANE
ALFALFA 2. 8853 11 340. 00 A
Chem cal Tot al 2.8853 11

POLY- | - PARA- MENTHENE
ONI ON, DRY 26. 7564 1 77.00 A
POTATO 28. 7885 2 60. 00 A
Chemi cal Tot al 55. 5449 3

POLYMERI ZED ACRYLI C ACI D
ALFALFA 9.1136 5 355. 00 A
Chemi cal Tot al 9.1136 5

POLYOXYETHYLENE POLYPROPOXY PROPANOL
ALFALFA 6. 7781 1 86. 00 A
M NT 0. 6344 2 22.00 A
ONI ON, DRY 9.7224 3 253. 00 A
Chem cal Tot al 17. 1349 6

POLYVI NYL POLYMER
BARLEY 0. 1563 1 72.00 A
Chem cal Tot al 0. 1563 1

PROPARG TE
M NT 277. 4924 5 176. 00 A
Chemi cal Tot al 277. 4924 5

PROPETAMPHOS
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL 0. 0064
Chemi cal Tot al 0. 0064

PROPI CONAZOLE
BARLEY 7.8253 1 70. 00 A
Chem cal Tot al 7.8253 1

PROPI ONI C ACI D
ALFALFA 75.2983 28 1, 651. 33 A
BARLEY 2.6281 1 35. 00 A
M NT 5.2712 3 58. 00 A
ONI ON, DRY 36. 5612 13 887. 00 A
POTATO 28. 4994 9 404. 00 A
Chem cal Tot al 148. 2582 54

PROPOXUR
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL 0. 0062
Chem cal Tot al 0. 0062

11



Chem cal Commodi ty
PROPYLENE GLYCOL
ALFALFA
BARLEY
M NT
ONI ON, DRY
POTATO
Chemi cal Tot al

PYMETROZI NE
POTATO

Chemi cal Tot al

PYRETHRI NS
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL

Chemi cal Tot al

PYRI DATE
M NT

Chemi cal Tot al

RI MSULFURON
POTATO

Chemi cal Tot al
SETHOXYDI M

M NT

POTATO

Chemi cal Tot al

SI LI CA AEROGEL
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL

Chemi cal Tot al

SODI UM DI CHROVATE
Rl GHTS OF WAY

Chemi cal Tot al

SODI UM FLUCRI DE
Rl GHTS OF WAY

Chemi cal Tot al

SODI UM NI TRATE
VERTEBRATE CONTROL

Chemi cal Tot al

STRYCHNI NE
VERTEBRATE CONTROL

Chemi cal Tot al

SULFOVETURON METHYL
Rl GHTS OF WAY

Chemi cal Tot al

SULFLURAM D
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL

Chemi cal Tot al

Department of Pesticide Regul ation
2001 Annual Pesticide Use Report

Modoc County
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Pounds Applied

20.

37.

37.

20.
20.
32.
24.

56.

41.

41.

82.

82.

34.

34.

R UIO R

. 9687
. 1042

7257

. 0809
. 2620

1415

. 5782

. 5782

. 8531

. 8531

3014

3014

1215

1215

4128

5339

9467

. 3067

. 3067

. 0068

. 0068

7381

7381

7701

7701

. 3325

. 3325

6913

6913

. 0650

. 0650

I ndexed by Cheni cal

Agri cul tural
Appl i cations

NANPFP P

20

18

18

= W

Amount
Tr eat ed

30.

109.

871.

78.
70.

00

00

00

00
00

Uni t
Type

>>>>>



Department of Pesticide Regul ation
I ndexed by Cheni cal

2001 Annual Pesticide Use Report
Modoc County

Chem cal Commodi ty Pounds Applied
SULFURYL FLUORI DE

STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL 24. 7500

Chemi cal Tot al 24. 7500
TALL O L ACI DS

ALFALFA 49.5194

M NT 11. 1469

ONI ON, DRY 30. 8664

POTATO 19. 5266

Chemi cal Tot al 111. 0593
TEBUTHI URON

Rl GHTS OF WAY 8. 0000

Chem cal Tot al 8. 0000
TH RAM

BARLEY 200. 3625

152. 2731
TOTAL POUNDS ON THI S COWMODI TY 352. 6356

OAT 18. 6692

WHEAT 83.2014

Chemi cal Tot al 454. 5062
TRI CLOPYR, BUTOXYETHYL ESTER

REGULATORY PEST CONTROL 5.5693

Chemi cal Tot al 5.5693
2, 6, 8- TRI METHYL- 4- NONANCL

ALFALFA 7.2186

BARLEY 4.0489

M NT 2. 6607

ONI ON, DRY 55. 2965

POTATO 4.6273

Chemi cal Tot al 73. 8520
UREA

ALFALFA 4.1722

Chemi cal Tot al 4,1722
VI NYL POLYMER

BARLEY 1.7493

Chemi cal Tot al 1.7493

Modoc County Tot al 99, 459. 6018
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Agri cul tural Amount
Appl i cations Tr eat ed
6 355. 00
2 56. 00
4 293. 00
1 70. 00
13
376. 04
439, 680. 00
34.03
136. 30
1 125. 00
1 70. 00
2 46. 00
14 987. 00
2 80. 00
20
4 273.00
4
2 120. 00
2
1,524

Uni t
Type

>>>>

>>>>>



